

TECHNICAL DATA- M&M Mars® Chopped Caramel Twix®
T536-TD

Product Description:

Varying sized pieces of chopped Caramel Twix cookie bars

Physical Specifications:

Appearance: Irregular pieces varying in size and shape.
Color: Typical Caramel Twix Cookie bar
Flavor: Typical Caramel Twix cookie bar

Reference Method:

Microbiological Specifications:

Total Aerobic Plate Count	<30,000 cfu/g	BAM 8 th Ed.
Yeast and Mold	<100 cfu/g	BAM 8 th Ed.
Coliforms	<10 cfu/g	BAM 8 th Ed.
E. coli	Negative/g	BAM 8 th Ed.
Salmonella	Negative/375g	BAM 8 th Ed.

Storage and Shipping Conditions:

Recommended storage and shipping condition: Best Kept Refrigerated ($\leq 40^{\circ}\text{F}$)
May be stored frozen ($\leq 0^{\circ}\text{F}$)
Seal and refrigerate after opening. Do not store at ambient temperature after opening.
May be shipped in freezer or refer truck.

Shelf Life:

12 months at recommended conditions
Open shelf life: Calculate 1/3 of remaining shelf life after opening.

Kosher Status:

Kosher Dairy

Country of Origin:

USA

TECHNICAL DATA- M&M Mars® Chopped Caramel Twix®
T536-TD

NUTRITION INFORMATION
PER 100 GRAMS

NUTRIENT	PER 100 GRAMS
CALORIES	500.126
CALORIES FROM FAT	222.121
TOTAL FAT, g	24.679
SATURATED FAT, g	19.042
TRANS FAT, g	0.349
CHOLESTROL, mg	6.337
SODIUM, mg	204.235
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE, g	64.978
DIATARY FIBER, g	1.114
SUGARS, g	47.678
PROTEIN, g	4.883
VITAMIN A, IU	71.281
VITAMIN C, mg	0.541
CALCIUM, mg	103.602
IRON, mg	0.811
THIAMINE, mg	0.104
RIBOFLAVIN, mg	0.166
NIACIN, mg	0.717
ASH, g	0.376

Data from supplier

INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, LACTOSE, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN, PGPR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL AND/OR PALM OIL, CORN SYRUP, SKIM MILK, DEXTROSE, LESS THAN 2% - SALT, COCOA POWDER, BAKING SODA, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT AND SOY
MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS

**TECHNICAL DATA- M&M Mars® Chopped Caramel Twix®
T536-TD**

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Component	Present in product (name the specific allergen)	Present in products manufactured on same line (name the specific allergen)	Present in same manufacturing plant (name the specific allergen)
<i>Peanuts</i>	MAY CONTAIN	Peanuts	Peanuts
Tree Nuts (e.g. walnut, hazelnut, pecan, cashew, almond, pistachio, macadamia, filbert, brazil nuts, chestnuts, pine nuts, hickory)	NO	Almonds, Coconuts, Pecans	Almonds, Coconuts, Pecans
<i>Eggs or Egg Derivative</i>	NO	Egg Whites	Egg Whites
<i>Dairy or Dairy Derivative</i> (e.g. whey, milk protein, caseinate, butter)	Skim milk, lactose, milk fat,	Milk, N.F. Milk, Whey, NFDM, Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Butter, Butter Oil, Hydrolyzed Milk Protein	Milk, N.F. Milk, Whey, NFDM, Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Butter, Butter Oil, Hydrolyzed Milk Protein
<i>Soy or Soy Derivative</i>	Soy lecithin	Soy Lecithin, Soybean Oil	Soy Lecithin, Soybean Oil
Gluten (wheat)	Wheat	Wheat	Wheat
<i>FD&C/Synthetic Colors</i> i.e. yellow 5	NO	Yellow #5	Yellow #5
<i>Sulfites</i> (include ppm)	NO	NO	NO
Sesame, Poppy and sunflower Seeds	NO	Sesame, Sunflower	Sesame, Sunflower
Fish	NO	NO	NO
Crustacean Shellfish	NO	NO	NO